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Area Counselor Agency Mailing Address City St Zip Phone Number County Email

Big Sandy Karma Hale Big Sandy Senior Center PO Box 544 Big Sandy MT 59520 406-378-2405 Choteau bssc59520@gmail.com

Billings Sue Bailey Adult Resource Alliance 1505 Ave D Bilings MT 59104 406-259-5212 x221 Yellowstone sueb@allianceyc.org

Rita Cady Adult Resource Alliance 1505 Ave D Bilings MT 59104 406-259-5212 Yellowstone ritac@allianceyc.org

JoDee Samano Adult Resource Alliance 1505 Ave D Bilings MT 59104 406-259-5212 Yellowstone jodees@allianceyc.org

Joyce Hutzenbiler Adult Resource Alliance 1505 Ave D Bilings MT 59104 406-259-5212 Yellowstone joyceh@allianceyc.org

Christi Shults Area On Aging 2226 Yellowstone Ave Bilings MT 59102 406-702-2495 Yellowstone christi.shults@gmail.com

Tammy Schissler Area II Agency on Aging P.O. Box 50095 Bilings MT 59105 406-256-6568 Yellowstone tschissler@charter.net

Bozeman Open** Bozeman Senior Center 807 N. Tracy Bozeman MT 59715 406-586-2421 Gallatin

Butte Nancy Gibson Belmont Senior Center 615 E. Murcury Butte MT 59701 406-723-7773 Silverbow belmontseniors@yahoo.com

Cheryl Peterslie Area V Aging Services PO Box 459 Butte MT 59703 406-782-5555 Silverbow resourceareav@qwestoffice.net

Chinook Marilyne Burger Chinook Senior Center P.O. Box 790 Chinook MT 59523 406-357-2648 Choteau chinooksr@mtintouch.net

Eureka Claudia Evans Tobacco Valley Senior Center Box 745 Eureka MT 59917 406-297-2188 Lincoln tvsc@interbel.net

Brenda Turnbull AOA VI Tobacco Valley Sr Ctr PO Box 745 Eureka MT 59230 406-297-2188 Lincoln tvsc.brenda@gmail.com

Glasgow Vicky Wetz Valley County Council on Aging 501 Court Square #16 Glasgow MT 59230 406-228-9500 Valley vwetz@valleycountymt.gov 

Great Falls Laura Bolstad NeighborWorks Great Falls 509 1st Ave South Great Falls MT 59401 406-216-3505 Cascade lbolstad@nwgf.org

Karen Nebel NeighborWorks Great Falls 509 1st Ave South Great Falls MT 59401 406-761-5861 Cascade knebel@nwgf.org

Hamilton Janet Fowler Ravalli County Council on Aging 310 Old Corvallis Rd Hamilton MT 59840 406-363-5690 Ravalli jfowler@ravalliccoa.org

Kati Aiken Ravalli County Council on Aging 310 Old Corvallis Rd Hamilton MT 59840 406-363-5690 Ravalli kaiken@ravalliccoa.org

Alice Mariana Ravalli County Council on Aging 310 Old Corvallis Rd Hamilton MT 59840 406-363-5690 Ravalli amariana@ravalliccoa.org

Hardin Patricia Fischer Big Horn County Council on Aging 317 N. Custer Hardin MT 59034 406-665-9768 Big Horn pfischer@bighornco.com

Havre Evelyn Havskjold Area X Agency on Aging 2 West 2nd St. Havre MT 59502 406-265-5464 Hill evelyn@havremt.net

Helena Kerrie Reidelbach MT Office on Aging P.O. Box 4210 Helena MT 59604 406-444-0998 Lewis & Clark kreidelbach@mt.gov

Patty Johnson Sanders County Council on Aging P.O. Box 339 Hot Springs MT 59845 406-741-2343 Sanders assistsccoa@gmail.com

Kalispell Susan Kunda Area IX Agency on Aging 160 Kelly Rd. Kalispell MT 59901 406-758-5737 Flathead skunda@flathead.mt.gov

Lewistown Donna Thornton Fergus County Council on Aging 307 W. Watson Lewistown MT 59457 406-535-7486 Fergus donna@fccoa.net

Kerri Smith Fergus County Council on Aging 307 W. Watson Lewistown MT 59457 406-535-7486 Fergus kerri@fccoa.net
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Missoula Jordon Lyons Missoula Aging Services 337 Stephens Ave Missoula MT 59801 406-728-7682 Missoula Jlyons@Missoulaagingservices.org

Theresa Ragsdale Missoula Aging Services 337 Stephens Ave Missoula MT 59801 406-728-7682 Missoula tragsdale@missoulaagingservices.org

Kate Cotnoir Missoula Aging Services 337 Stephens Ave Missoula MT 59801 406-728-7682 Missoula kcotnoir@missoulaagingservices.org

Jeremie Marrow Missoula Aging Services 337 Stephens Ave Missoula MT 59801 406-728-7588 Missoula jmarrow@missoulaagingservices.org

Jenna Twitchell Missoula Aging Services 337 Stephens Ave Missoula MT 59801 406-541-9767 Missoula jtwitchell@missoulaagingservices.org

Susan Barmeyer Missoula Aging Services 337 Stephens Ave Missoula MT 59801 406-728-7682 Missoula sbarmeyer@missoulaagingservices.org

Noxon Open** Area on Aging VI 201 2nd Ave Noxon MT 59853 406-847-2767 Sanders 

Polson Holly Edmo Area On Aging VI 110 Main St. Suite 5 Polson MT 59860 406-883-7284 Lake shipline3@area6aging.org

Trina Kerzman Area On Aging VI 110 Main St. Suite 5 Polson MT 59860 406-283-1197 Lincoln, 
Libby, Troy agingservicesnetwork@gmail.com

Samantha Walker Area On Aging VI 110 Main St. Suite 5 Polson MT 59860 406-883-7284 Lake shipline2@area6aging.org

Round Up Lyn Ohl Area II Agency on Aging 1502 4th Street West Roundup MT 59072 406-323-1320 Musselshell lohl@midrivers.com

Open** Area II Agency on Aging PO Box 127 Roundup MT 59072 406-323-1320 Musselshell

Sidney Jodi Berry Richland Co Commission on Aging 1201 W Holly Ste 1 Sidney MT 59270 406-433-3701 Richland jberry@richland.org

Superior Patti Curtain Area On Aging VI PO Box 326 Superior MT 59872 406-369-5766 Mineral glasscurtin@aol.com

White Sulphur Beth Hunt Meagher County Senior Services P.O. Box 682 White Sulphur MT 59645 406-547-3651 Meagher mcsc@itstriangle.com

Wolf Point Jessica Redekopp Council on Aging 124 Custer Street Wolf Point MT 59201 406-653-6221 or 406-
653-6299 Roosevelt coa@rooseveltcounty.org

7/14/2017

mailto:Jlyons@Missoulaagingservices.org
mailto:tragsdale@missoulaagingservices.org
mailto:kcotnoir@missoulaagingservices.org
mailto:jmarrow@missoulaagingservices.org
mailto:jtwitchell@missoulaagingservices.org
mailto:shipline3@area6aging.org
mailto:agingservicesnetwork@gmail.com
mailto:shipline2@area6aging.org
mailto:lohl@midrivers.com
mailto:jberry@richland.org
mailto:glasscurtin@aol.com
mailto:mcsc@itstriangle.com
mailto:coa@rooseveltcounty.org

	MASTER JUNE 2017

